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N,N-dibenzyl-3-methylbut-2-enamide (3)

N,N-dibenzyl-3-methylbut-2-enamide (3)
1H NMR (400 MHz, CDCl3)

NBn2

O

purity of N,N-dibenzyl-3-methylbutanamide (3): 98.9%

Molecular
Weight

amount

proton

area

279.38

20.9 mg

1H

0.33

product (3)

168.19

12.6 mg

3H

1.00

internal standard
(1,3,5-trimethoxybenzene)

OMe

MeO OMe

1,3,5-trimethoxybenzene
(internal standard)

CHCl3


